London Fire Brigade Headquarters
L 169 Union Street London SET OLL
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602

Textphone 020 7960 3629
LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 9092.1

Date of response: 10/10/2024

Request:

| am requesting any historical data held on Block A Westgate House, London Road, London, TW7 4AS.
Including attendance dates, any identified vulnerable persons or reported incidences or fires.
Response:

In response, the table below is the record of incidents the LFB have attended at Block A, Westgate house TW7. You did not specify a date range so | have so | have
searched any incidents held by the LFB since our electronic records began in 2000.

Type Address Date Description Job type
Special WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD, 06/05/ Water Leak Within Building - Make Safe/Isolate
Service ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS 2024 Make Safe/Isolate Suppy Supply
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD, 28/11/
Fire ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS 2021 Primary Fire
Special WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD, 18/08/ Water Leak Within Building - Make Safe/Isolate
Service ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS 2021 Make Safe/Isolate Suppy Supply
False WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD, 04/12/
Alarm ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS 2019 False alarm - Good intent
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD, 06/08/
Fire ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS 2019 Primary Fire
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Special
Service
False
Alarm
Special
Service
False
Alarm
Special
Service
Special
Service
Special
Service

WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS
WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,
ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS

05/05/
2019
09/04/
2019
04/11/
2018
09/07/
2015
31/01/
2015
10/08/
2014
12/06/
2012

No persons involved

AFA
To able bodied person not in
distress

AFA
No containment required
Stabilise or otherwise make safe

unsafe structure

Gas Leak

Effecting entry/exit - No persons involved

Release from lift car - To able bodied person not
in distress

Unknown substance - No containment required
Making safe (not RTC) - Stabilise or otherwise
make safe unsafe structure

Evacuation - Gas Leak

If attending crews identify any safeguarding concerns during an incident, a Person at Risk (PAR) form is submitted to their relevant Local Authority (Council) to

take forward.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about
making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/
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