

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 0LL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 9092.1

Date of response: 10/10/2024

Request:

I am requesting any historical data held on Block A Westgate House, London Road, London, TW7 4AS.

Including attendance dates, any identified vulnerable persons or reported incidences or fires.

Response:

In response, the table below is the record of incidents the LFB have attended at Block A, Westgate house TW7. You did not specify a date range so I have searched any incidents held by the LFB since our electronic records began in 2000.

Туре	Address	Date	Description	Job type
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	06/05/		Water Leak Within Building - Make Safe/Isolate
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2024	Make Safe/Isolate Suppy	Supply
	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	28/11/		
Fire	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2021	Primary Fire	
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	18/08/		Water Leak Within Building - Make Safe/Isolate
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2021	Make Safe/Isolate Suppy	Supply
False	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	04/12/		
Alarm	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2019	False alarm - Good intent	
	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	06/08/		
Fire	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2019	Primary Fire	

Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	05/05/		
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2019	No persons involved	Effecting entry/exit - No persons involved
False	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	09/04/		
Alarm	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2019	AFA	
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	04/11/	To able bodied person not in	Release from lift car - To able bodied person not
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2018	distress	in distress
False	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	09/07/		
Alarm	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2015	AFA	
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	31/01/		
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2015	No containment required	Unknown substance - No containment required
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	10/08/	Stabilise or otherwise make safe	Making safe (not RTC) - Stabilise or otherwise
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2014	unsafe structure	make safe unsafe structure
Special	WESTGATE HOUSE, LONDON ROAD,	12/06/		
Service	ISLEWORTH, HOUNSLOW, TW7 4AS	2012	Gas Leak	Evacuation - Gas Leak

If attending crews identify any safeguarding concerns during an incident, a Person at Risk (PAR) form is submitted to their relevant Local Authority (Council) to take forward.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/